

**ELEVATORS & ESCALATORS** 



## Mitsubishi Electric US, Inc. Hosts Charity Golf Tournament Benefitting Wounded Warrior Project

**CYPRESS, Calif., July 9, 2019** – The Elevator & Escalator Division of Mitsubishi Electric US, Inc., headquartered in Cypress, California, hosted its first charity golf tournament benefitting <u>Wounded</u>



Team of veterans at the first Mitsubishi Electric US. Elevator & Escalator Charity Golf Tournament

Warrior Project (WWP) on Monday, June 3.

The tournament hosted over 160 Mitsubishi Electric US business partners and local community members at the Seacliff Country Club in Huntington Beach, California, and raised a total of \$20,000 through sponsorship opportunities, player registrations, and a silent auction.

"We are incredibly pleased with the success of this tournament, the first of what will hopefully become an annual event," said Jarrad Jones, Southern California branch manager for the Elevator & Escalator Division. "We are grateful to all who participated, whether as players or sponsors, for camaraderie, auction item donations, financial contributions, and more."

WWP is a nonprofit organization whose mission is to honor and empower wounded warriors. Support for WWP helps give warriors, along with their family members and caregivers, free, lifelong access to programs and services that meet their unique mental, physical, and economic needs. Mitsubishi Electric is a proud supporter of Wounded Warrior Project.



Jeremiah Pauley, Warrior Speak, WWP, on the course

For more information about Mitsubishi Electric elevators and escalators, visit

www.MitsubishiElevator.com.

###

## About Mitsubishi Electric US, Inc. Elevator & Escalator Division

Headquartered in Cypress, California, Mitsubishi Electric US, Inc. Elevator and Escalator Division sells, installs, modernizes, and services elevators and escalators. The division is recognized as an industry leader in product quality, reliability, and preventive maintenance programs. "Quality in motion" is inherent in the division's best in class products and people. Quality is at the division's core. The products differentiate themselves through the smooth ride, leading edge technology, and unmatched reliability. The commitment continues over the life of the product through the division's intensive service program that maximizes uptime of vertical transportation. Additional information is available at www.MitsubishiElevator.com or 714/220-4700.

In addition to elevators and escalators, <u>Mitsubishi Electric US group companies</u>' principal businesses include cooling and heating products, semiconductor devices, automotive electrical components, factory automation products and services, electric utility products, and large-scale video displays for stadiums and arenas. Mitsubishi Electric US group companies have 38 locations throughout North America with approximately 4,000 employees.

Media Contact: Katie Sikorski, LMO <u>katiesikorski@lmo.com</u> 703-666-8447

MITEED/0619/02